

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Bill No. 420 by Representative Billings

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 7, after "that" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 8, delete "rescinded;" and insert "it be dissolved;"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, at the end of line 19, insert "The notice shall contain an explanation for the change in registration."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, at the end of line 4, insert "The notice shall contain an explanation for the change in registration."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, delete lines 22 through 27 and insert the following:

"E.(1) A political party may through its bylaws provide for the process of dissolution. A political party that has been recognized pursuant to Subsection B of this Section may request to have the party dissolved by the secretary of state. A political party that requests the party's dissolution shall file a notarized dissolution statement with the secretary of state made in accordance with the party's bylaws."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 29, after "that" and before "shall" delete "has its recognition rescinded" and insert "is dissolved pursuant to this Subsection"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, at the end of line 2, insert "The notice shall contain an explanation for the change in registration."